SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 7 INTRODUCED BY HAFFEY, FARRELL

IN THE SENATE

APRIL 22, 1987

INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON STATE ADMINISTRATION.

COMMITTEE RECOMMEND RESOLUTION BE ADOPTED. REPORT ADOPTED.

ON MOTION, RULES SUSPENDED TO PLACE RESOLUTION ON SECOND READING THIS DAY.

SECOND READING, ADOPTED. AYES, 48; NOES, 0.

SENT TO ENROLLING.

50th Legislature SR 0007/02

1 SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 7
2 INTRODUCED BY HAFFEY, FARRELL
3
4 A RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE
5 50TH LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA CONCURRING IN,
6 CONFIRMING, AND CONSENTING TO THE NOMINATIONS AND
7 APPOINTMENTS MADE BY THE GOVERNOR AND SUBMITTED BY WRITTEN
8 COMMUNICATIONS DATED APRIL 21, 1987, TO THE SENATE PURSUANT
9 TO SECTION 5-5-302, MCA.

10 11

12

13

- WHEREAS, the Governor of the State of Montana has made the nominations, below designated, of appointments which have been submitted to the Senate by the Governor, to wit:
- (1) As Commissioner of the Department of Labor and
 Industry, in accordance with section 2-15-1701, MCA.
- 16 Ms. M. M. "Peg" Hartman, Helena, Montana 59601.
- 17 (2) As Director of the Department of Family Services, 18 in accordance with House Bill No. 325 of the 1987 19 Legislature.
- 20 Mr. Eugene Huntington, Helena, Montana 59601.
- 21 (3) As Justice of the Montana Supreme Court, nominated 22 to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of Justice 23 Frank B. Morrison, in accordance with Article VII, section
- 24 8, of the Montana Constitution.
- 25 Judge Russell C. McDonough, Glendive, Montana 59330.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF
MONTANA:

1

5 Legislature of the State of Montana does hereby concur in, 6 confirm, and consent to the above nominations and that the 7 Secretary of the Senate immediately deliver a copy of this

Resolution pursuant to section 5-5-303, MCA.

-End-

That the Senate of the regular Session of the 50th

SR 0007/02